

(आरएसपीसील एवं गेल गैस लिमिटेड का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम)

## RAJASTHAN STATE GAS LIMITED

(A JOINT VENTURE COMPANY OF RSPCL & GAIL GAS LTD.

RSGL/JPR/RTI/HR/Lokesh Meena/04/2024-25/13493

DATE:21-02-2025

To,
Sh. Lokesh Meena
Village – Nayawasi,
Post – Dhahria, Tehsil – Nadoti,
Rajasthan, Pin code - 322215
Mob.7597333322 | imlokkie@gmail.com

Sub: Information required under Right to Information Act, 2015

Ref: RTI application dated 05.02.2025, receipt dated 05.02.2025 from State Enterprises Department (Bureau of Public Enterprises) vide letter ref. No. File No. F.2(05) BPE/RTI/09/P-1/1402 Dated: 05.02.2025

In reference to the aforementioned subject, the information required under the Right to Information Act, 2005 is as follows:

A. A. Regular Positions: - Officer/Engineer (Projects)  B. Fixed Term Contract: -  1. Associate (Operations and Scrutiny of their application is	didate
Officer/Engineer (Projects)  has been completed. The can who secured the 1st rank is selection process has been select the position.  B. Fixed Term Contract: -	didate
who secured the 1st rank in selection process has been select the position.  B. Fixed Term Contract: -	
selection process has been select the position.  B. Fixed Term Contract: -	n the
B. Fixed Term Contract: -	
B. Fixed Term Contract: -	ed for
1. Associate (Operations and Scrutiny of their application is	
Maintenance) process in line with the qualific	
and experience criteria required f	
above position. Qualified cand	
shall be intimated for interview	
once the scrutiny process is over	

CIN: U11101RJ2013SGC043884

ns राज्यशान फोन · 0141-2994081

Website: http://rsgl.rajasth

तृतीय मंजिल, खनिज भवन, तिलक मार्ग, सी-स्कीम, जयपुर-3020005 राजस्थान फोन : 0141-2994081 THIRED FLOOR, KHANIZ BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, JAIPUR-302005 PHONE 0141-2994081

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : सी —89—90, जनपथ, लालकोठी स्कीम, जयपुर— 302004, Regd. Office : C-89-90, Jan Path, Lalkothi Scheme, Jaipur-302004

THINK POSITIVE - THINK OPTIONS-THINK SOLUTIONS - THINK DIGITAL

Natural Gas - Clean Energy, Green Energy

	2. Associate (Projects)	Scrutiny of their application is under process in line with the qualification and experience criteria required for the above position. Qualified candidates shall be intimated for interview date once the scrutiny process is over.
В.	Post: - Engineer/Officer (Projects) interview conducted January month, please provide result status and final select candidate name and interview mark?	The selection process for the said post has been completed and final select candidate name is Mr. Bittu Kumar Yadav and his interview marks is 37.5 out of 40
	If candidate select what is qualification and experience of selected candidate?	Qualification of selected candidate is B.Tech (Mechanical Engineering), M.Tech (Advance Production System) and PGDM in Operations & Management and having 6 years and 11 months of experience.

Hope this information given above is to your full satisfaction. If you are not satisfied with above information, you can prefer an appeal before the Public Information Appellate Officer, Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director, Rajasthan State Gas Limited, having its office at 3rd Floor, Khaniz Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur (Raj.) – 302005 within 30 days of issuing of this information.

Public Information Officer, RSGL

[Vivek Shrivastawa

Encl.: As above

- 1. Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director and Appellate Authority, Rajasthan State Gas Limited.
- 2. Shri Umesh Chandra Goyal, SPIO, State Enterprises Department (Bureau of Public Enterprises)



## राजस्थान राज्य गैस लिमिटेड (आरएसपीसील एवं गेल गैस लिमिटेड का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम)

#### RAJASTHAN STATE GAS LIMITED (A JOINT VENTURE COMPANY OF RSPCL & GAIL GAS LTD.

RSGL/JPR/RTI/HR/Lokesh Meena/03/2024-25/13492

DATE:21-02-2025

To, Sh. Lokesh Meena Village – Nayawasi, Post – Dhahria, Tehsil – Nadoti, Rajasthan, Pin code - 322215 Mob.7597333322 | imlokkie@gmail.com

Sub: Information required under Right to Information Act, 2015

Ref: RTI application dated 30.01.2025, receipt dated 17.02.2025 from GAIL vide letter ref. No. GAIL Gas/Noida/RTI/HR/Lokesh Meena/808/2025 dated 11.02.2025

In reference to the aforementioned subject, the information required by you under the Right to Information Act, 2005 is as follows:

S. NO.	INFORMATION SOUGHT	ANSWER
1	RSPCL and GAIL JV Rajasthan State Gas Limited	In this regard, please find the response below:
	Recruitment of Engineer/Officer- Projects	The selection process for the said post has been completed. The candidate who secured the 1st rank in the
	Please provide requirement of above post status and interview result or select candidate or not.	selection process has been selected for the position.

CIN: U11101RJ2013SGC043884

Website: http

ततीय मंजिल, खनिज भवन, तिलक मार्ग, सी-स्कीम, जयपुर-3020005 राजस्थान फोन: 0141-2994081 THIRED FLOOR, KHANIZ BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, JAIPUR-302005 PHONE 0141-2994081

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी -89-90, जनपथ, लालकोठी स्कीम, जयपुर- 302004, Regd. Office: C-89-90, Jan Path, Lalkothi Scheme, Jaipur-302004

Hope this information given above is to your full satisfaction. If you are not satisfied with above information, you can prefer an appeal before the Public Information Appellate Officer, Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director, Rajasthan State Gas Limited, having its office at 3rd Floor, Khaniz Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur (Raj.) – 302005 within 30 days of issuing of this information.

[Vivek Shrivastava]

Public Information Officer, RSGL

Encl.: As above

- 1. Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director and Appellate Authority, Rajasthan State Gas Limited.
- 2. Shri Tushar Ranjan Malik, CM(HR) & Link CPIO, GAIL Gas, NOIDA



(आरएसपीसील एवं गेल गैस लिमिटेड का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम)

### RAJASTHAN STATE GAS LIMITED

(A JOINT VENTURE COMPANY OF RSPCL & GAIL GAS LTD.

RSGL/JPR/RTI/HR/Chirag Chaturvedi/02/2024-25/13360

DATE:21-01-2025

To,
Sh. Chirag Chaturvedi
Flat No.-205 Sangam Avenue
Alkapur Gwalior-474011
Mob.-7869737182 | chaturvedichirag94@gmail.com

Sub: Information required under Right to Information Act, 2015

Ref: RTI application dated 17/11/2024, receipt dated 23-12-2024 from GAIL vide letter ref. No. GAIL Gas/Noida/RTI/HR/Chirag Chaturvedi/793/2024 dated 11.12.2024

In reference to the aforementioned subject, the information required by you under the Right to Information Act, 2005 is as follows:

S. NO.	RTI QUERY	ANSWER
1	There is one Officer HR vacancy in PSU published in Employment newspaper of 27 july 2024 to 02 august 2024, which is joint venture of GAIL and Rajasthan state petroleum corporation limited i.e. Rajasthan State Gas limited. Please provide details whats on this vacancy and when interview will be schedule.	

CIN: U11101RJ2013SGC043884

Website: http://rsgl.rajasthan.gov.in

तृतीय मंजिल, खनिज भवन, तिलक मार्ग, सी-स्कीम, जयपुर-302005 राजस्थान फोन: 0141-2994081, 4791194 THIRD FLOOR, KHANIZ BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, JAIPUR-302005 PHONE 0141-2994081, 4791194

Hope this information given above is to your full satisfaction. If you are not satisfied with above information, you can prefer an appeal before the Public Information Appellate Officer, Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director, Rajasthan State Gas Limited, having its office at 3rd Floor, Khaniz Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur (Raj.) – 302005 within 30 days of issuing of this information.

Your Faithfully

Vivek Shrivastava]

Public Information Officer, RSGL

Encl.: As above

- 1. Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director and Appellate Authority, Rajasthan State Gas Limited.
- 2. Shri Tushar Ranjan Malik, CM(HR) & Link CPIO, GAIL Gas, NOIDA



(आरएसपीसील एवं गेल गैस लिमिटेड का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम)

## RAJASTHAN STATE GAS LIMITED

(A JOINT VENTURE COMPANY OF RSPCL & GAIL GAS LTD.

RSGL/JPR/RTI/HR/Kapil Sharma/01/2024-25/11523

DATE:17-07-2024

To,
Mr. Kapil Sharma (Advocate)
272, Vasundhara Colony Tonk Road

Jaipur 302018 9999889107 | chambersofkapilsharma@outlook.com

Sub: Information required under Right to Information Act, 2015

Ref: RTI application dated 30/05/2024, receipt dated 12-07-2024

In reference to the aforementioned subject, the information required by you under the Right to Information Act, 2005 is as follows:

S. NO.	RTI QUERY	ANSWER
1	Rules governing the Service	In this regard, it is to intimate you
	Conditions of an employee of RSGL	that since the value mentioned in
		IPO (Rs. 10) is different from
2	Act/ Circular/ Notification/ Order/	Value mentioned in Application
3	Board Approval regarding applicability	form (Rs. 50) and date mentioned
	of Central/ State service rules/act/	in the IPO (26.06.2024) is of
	conditions/notifications.	much later than the application.
		date, we are herewith returning all
		your RTI Applications.

CIN: U11101RJ2013SGC043884

तृतीय मंजिल, खनिज भवन, तिलक मार्ग, सी—स्कीम, जयपुर—3020005 राजस्थान फोन: 0141-2994087 THIRED FLOOR, KHANIZ BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, JAIPUR-302005 PHONE 0141-2994087

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : सी —89—90, जनपथ, लालकोठी स्कीम, जयपुर— 302004, Regd. Office : C-89-90, Jan Path, Lalkothi Scheme, Jaipur-302004

THINK POSITIVE - THINK OPTIONS-THINK SOLUTIONS - THINK DIGITAL

Natural Gas - Clean Energy, Green Energy

Website: http://rsgl.rajast

In case you still require such information as requested, you may send an application along with
IPO of Rs 10/- in Favour of PIO, Rajasthan State Gas Limited,
Jaipur payable at Jaipur, thru correct Application form and IPO.

Hope this information given above is to your full satisfaction. If you are not satisfied with above information, you can prefer an appeal before the Public Information Appellate Officer, Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director, Rajasthan State Gas Limited, having its office at 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Khaniz Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur (Raj.) – 302005 within 30 days of issuing of this information.

[Vivek Shrivastava]

Public Information Officer, RSGL

Encl.: As above

Copy for kind information to:

1. Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director and Appellate Authority, Rajasthan State Gas Limited.



(आरएसपीसील एवं गेल गैस लिमिटेड का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम)

#### RAJASTHAN STATE GAS LIMITED

(A JOINT VENTURE COMPANY OF RSPCL & GAIL GAS LTD.

RSGL/JPR/RTI/HR/Kapil Sharma/01/2024-25/11403

DATE:21-06-2024

To,

Mr. Kapil Sharma (Advocate)

272, Vasundhara Colony Tonk Road

Jaipur 302018

9999889107 | chambersofkapilsharma@outlook.com

Sub: Information required under Right to Information Act, 2015

Ref: RTI application dated 30/05/2024, receipt dated 03-06-2024

In reference to the aforementioned subject, the information required by you under the Right to Information Act, 2005 is as follows:

S.NO.	RTI QUERY	ANSWER
1	Rules governing the Service	In this regard, it is to intimate you that since
	Conditions of an employee of	the name and address of sender of India Postal
	RSGL	Order is different from the name and address
T.,		of the RTI Applicant, we are herewith
2	Act/ Circular/ Notification/	returning all your RTI Applications.
3/	Order/ Board Approval regarding applicability of Central/ State service rules/act/ conditions/notifications.	In case you still require such information as requested, you may send an application along with IPO of Rs 10/- in Favour of PIO, Rajasthan State Gas Limited, Jaipur payable at Jaipur, thru your name and address.
		JAN STATE

CIN: U11101RJ2013SGC043884

तृतीय मंजिल, खनिज भवन, तिलक मार्ग, सी-स्कीम, जयपुर-3020005 राजस्थान फोन: 0141-2994081 THIRED FLOOR, KHANIZ BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, JAIPUR-302005 PHONE 0141-2994081

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : सी -89-90, जनपथ, लालकोठी स्कीम, जयपुर- 302004, Regd. Office : C-89-90, Jan Path, Lalkothi Scheme, Jaipur-302004

THINK POSITIVE - THINK OPTIONS-THINK SOLUTIONS - THINK DIGITAL

प्राकृतिक गैस - स्वच्छ ऊर्जा हरित ऊर्जा

Natural Gas - Clean Energy, Green Energy

Website: http://rsgl.raja

Hope this information given above is to your full satisfaction. If you are not satisfied with above information, you can prefer an appeal before the Public Information Appellate Officer, Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director, Rajasthan State Gas Limited, having its office at 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Khaniz Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur (Raj.) – 302005 within 30 days of issuing of this information.

13 [Vivek Shrivastava]

Public Information Officer, RSGL

Encl.: As above

- 1. Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director and Appellate Authority, Rajasthan State Gas Limited.
- 2. Sh. Gagandeep Rajoriya, Dy. Manager IT and HR, Rajasthan State Gas Limited, Jaipur



(आरएसपीसील एवं गेल गैस लिमिटेड का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम)

#### RAJASTHAN STATE GAS LIMITED

(A JOINT VENTURE COMPANY OF RSPCL & GAIL GAS LTD.

RSGL/JPR/RTI/HR/Dheeraj Aseri/01/2022-23/5007

DATE:16-01-2023

To, Mr. Dheeraj Aseri Flat No. 132, Plot No. 19 D, Golf Club Road, Tollugunge, Kolkata (WB) – 700033 9950226219 | dheerajaseri@gmail.com

Sub: Information required under Right to Information Act, 2015

Ref: Your application dated 01.11.2022 received from GAIL vide letter No. GAIL Gas/Noida/RTI/HR/Dheeraj Aseri/02/664/2022 dated 14.11.2022

In reference to the aforementioned subject, the information required by you under the Right to Information Act, 2005 is as follows:

S. NO.	RTI QUERY	ANSWER
1	Status of the recruitment notification published in	Applications have been received by
	the month of April 2019 for the post of Manager	RSGL for the post of Manager Legal
	Legal and Corporate Affairs	and Corporate Affairs which is under
		Scrutiny.
2	Number of applications received for the post	Total 568 Applications have been
	Manager Legal and Corporate Affairs and the	received by RSGL for the post of
	procedure followed for the scrutiny of the	Manager Legal and Corporate Affairs
	application for further process of recruitment	and process of recruitment yet to be
		completed.
3	If the any candidate recruited for the post of	No candidates have been recruited or
	Manager Legal and Corporate Affairs, kindly	shortlisted in pursuance of the same.
	inform no. of persons called for written or	
	interview and process followed for recruitment	
4	Please provide the status and action taken of the	Mentioned RTI request was not
	RTI request transferred from	received at RSGL
	MOPNG/R/E/20/00091 vide	
	GAILD/R/T/20/00022 dated 08.04.2020	1

CIN: U11101RJ2013SGC043884

Website: http://rsgl.rajasthan.gov.in

प्रथम मंजिल, खनिज भवन, तिलक मार्ग, सी—स्कीम, जयपुर—302005 राजस्थान फोनः 0141:4082011—15 फैक्स : 0141—2227148 FIRST FLOOR, KHANIZ BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, JAIPUR-302005 PHONE : 0141-4082011-15 FAX : 0141-2227148 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : सी —89—90, जनपथ, लालकोठी स्कीम, जयपुर— 302004 Regd. Office : C-89-90, Jan Path, Lalkothi Scheme, Jaipur-302004

Hope this information given above is comprehensive and adequate to your full satisfaction. If you are not satisfied with above information, you can prefer an appeal before the Public Information Appellate Officer, Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director, Rajasthan State Gas Limited, having its office at 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Khaniz Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur (Raj.) – 302005 within 30 days of issuing of this information.

Yours Faithfully

[Vivek Shrivastava]

Public Information Officer

- 1. Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director and Appellate Authority, Rajasthan State Gas Limited.
- 2. Sh. Gagandeep Rajoriya, Dy. Manager IT and HR, Rajasthan State Gas Limited, Jaipur